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Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 124
The following documents have been received or issued by the 'Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in
accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland) 1972

A—Certificate of incorporation
B—Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association
C—Return relating to register of directors or change of directors
D—Annual Return

E—Address of registered office or change therein
F—Copy of winding-up order
G—Order for dissolution on winding-up
H—Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

Date of
receipt or
issue

20.5.75
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"
"
"
"
"

if

Company
Number

NI.6767
NI.4130
N 1. 9691
NI.7135
NI.9790
NI.2742
NI.6441

Ml. 1026
NI.1007
N 1. 5606

NI.6180
NI.4636
NI.1044.
NI.7125
NI.346
NI.2167
NI.4929
N 1. 6963 .
NI.4228
Nk,9319

Name of Company

Abbeyfield Omagh and District Society Limited
Belfast. City Glass Company Limited
Betech Engineering Limited

Brother International Company (Ulster) Limited
Cairn Developments (Nl) Limited
Carol Hill Estates Limited
Causeway Coast Stores Limited - The
Cycles (Belfast) Limited
Dunville Medical Hall Limited
Edward Renton Limited

George G. Hall & Company (Cash & Credit) Limited
H. Scarborough & Company Limited
J.C. Lamb Limited
J.MJ. Contractors Limited
John Dinsmore & Sons (Oldgreen) Limited
Joseph Allison and Son Limited
John E McNeely & Son Limited
Joseph Flanigan & Son (Contractors) Limited
Joseph Flanigan & Son Limited

Limavady Shirt Manufacturing. Co Limited
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Company
Number

NI.839
NI.6480
N 1. 8683
NI.3155
NI.8057
N 1. 8058
Ml. 1975
R.634
NI.7671
NI.8001
NI.9583
NI.8784
N 1. 8686
NI.7739
N 1. 5679
NI.8200
NI.4413
NI.6855
N 1. 4382
N 1. 6388
NI.7955
N 1. 5904
NI.7825
N 1. 6488
NI.7020
NI.7021
NI.4718
NI.6109
NI.7205
N 1. 6206
NI.6274
N 1. 4948
N 1. 6205
N 1. 5536
N 1. 5589
N 1. 5950
N 1. 2232
N 1. 6945
Nl. 7978
NI.1492
NI.2736
NI.2123
NI.9551
R.418
R.447
NI.1630
N 1. 8564
NI.8403
NI.5149
NI.7679
NI.7113

Name of Company

Macrete Limited
Martinford (Nl) Limited
North Down Sign Company Limited
Northern Bank Pension Trust Limited
Northern Ireland Air Services (Holdings) Limited
Northern Ireland Air Services Limited
Orlit (Northern Ireland) Limited
Robert Craig & Sons (Engineers) Limited
Rossdowney Foods Limited
Sea Ferry Parcels Limited
Stanley Moore & Sons (Decorators) Limited
Strangfjord Charterers Limited
Textile Impressions' Limited

Trans-Channel Services Limited
Ulster-Swift Limited
W.J. Cochrane & Son (Contractors) Limited
W.J. Moffitt (Lurgan) Limited
A.T. (Northern Ireland) Limited
A. Halliday Limited
Alex Scott (Coleraine) Limited
Anderson & Martin (U.K.) Limited
Antrim Feeds Limited
Antrim Motor Works (1970) Limited
Apex Ceilings Limited
Apex Ceilings (G.B. North) Limited
Apex Ceilings (G.B. South) Limited
Audio Relay Limited
Back Town Farm Limited
Barr, Rollins & Shelland Limited
Belfast News Letter Limited
Brae Norrell Limited
Castle Holdings (Northern Ireland) Limited
Century Newspapers Limited
Charles Monaghan Limited
Chef's Place Limited — The
Craigantlet Egg Company Limited
Curran Properties Limited
Crescent Garage Limited — The
F.T.C. (Lisburn) Limited
H.B. Phillips Limited
Houston and Simms Limited
Jeremiah Ambler (Ulster) Limited

Johete Limited
John Hind & Sons Limited
John Thompson and Sons Limited
Mainside Manufacturing Company Limited — The
New Ulster Investments Limited
N.I. Engineering Manufacturers Association Limited
O'Kane (Bonders) Limited
Roe Motors Limited
Scottish Ulster Trading Limited
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"
"
"
a
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Company
Number

NI.7833
Nl. 10630
NI.2394
R.703
NI.6208
NI.7188
R.720
NI.4434
NI.7458
NI.1239
NI.9135
NI.7723
NI.7023
Nl. 10623
NI.7968
NI.7582
NI.4691
NI.6476
NI.8161
NI.8530
NI.9708
NI.4346
NI.9177
NI.5190
NI.7482
NI.1667
NI.4912
NI.9440
NI.7503
R.344
NI.6520
NI.933
NI.1491
Nl.3001
NI.2221
NI.2454
NI.7272
NI.3422
NI.10517
NI.9115
R.48
NI.4189
NI.8585
NI.6997
NI.7865
NI.5872
NI.9178
NI.3327
NI.7310
NI.1162
NI.3220

Name of Company

Sheridan Leasing Limited
Slack & Parr (Enniskillen) Limited
Steel and Glover (Belfast) Limited
Sumner & McMillan Limited
Sunday News Limited
Thomas S. Dixon & Company Limited
Thomas S. Dixon & Co. Holdings Limited
Ulster Farm Feeds Limited
Unifore Investments Limited
W.S. McConnell & Co. (Ballyclare) Limited
W.W. & S. Orr Limited
Wata-Heat Services Limited
William McMillan (Builders) Limited
Albert C. Smyth (Deliveries) Limited
Anchorage Marine Limited '
Anne Roulston (Bangor) Limited
B.J. Caraher (Distributors) Limited
Belfast Hire Purchase -Company (1965) Limited
Boswell Technical Developments Limited
Bradbury Engineering Limited
Clandeboye Carpets Limited
Coleraine Investment Company Limited — The
Fareways Civil Engineering (Northern Ireland) Limited

. Fred E. Crowe Limited
Glencraig (Rudolf Steiner) Curative Schools Limited
Halls Hotel Limited
Hillhead Service Station Limited
Hotel (Everglades) Limited
Instant Mixed Concrete Limited
J. & J. Haslett Limited
Norman Faulkner & Sons Limited
Ovelle (Ulster) Limited
R. Mcllroy & Sons Limited
S & M Food Products Limited
Smyth McClure Limited
Springs & Accessories (Nl) Limited
Ulster Angling Federation Limited
W. Hanna & Coy Limited
William Ewart Investments Limited
Wm. McLaughlin & Sons Limited
Arthur Square Development Company Limited — The
Belfast Holdings Limited
Belfast Ropework Company Limited
C. & A. Modes (Northern Ireland) Limited
Clifton Hotel Limited
Connswater Engineering Limited
Dundas Properties Limited
David J Thompson & Son Limited
Greenville Carpets Limited
Hamilton McCleery & Co. Limited
Helcena Investments Limited
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Date of
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Company
Number

NI.7520
N 1.8259
N 1.6270
Nl. 10647
NI.4037
NI.5610
NI.4896
NI.6763
NI.6227
NI.3092
NI.7778
NI.5539
N 1. 6797
N 1. 9008
N 1. 9009
N 1. 9829
NI.9713
NI.7222
NI.7077
NI.5725
NI.3724
NI.7321
NI.2168
NI.9570
NI.7748
NI.3881
NI.6978
NI.7078
N 1. 5683
NI.928
NI.7627
NI.4558
Nl. 10597
N 1. 9259
R.786

R.189

Name of Company

Industrial Design & Manufacture Limited
Inter-Capital Developments Limited
International Land Investments Limited
J. & L. Rooney Builders Limited
J. Best & Son Limited
James Hale Limited
Keaveney Limited
L.J.C. Wines & Spirits Limited
L.J. Dunlop Plastics Limited
Livestock Improvements Company Limited
Lotties Ladies Hair Stylists Limited
McCleery & L'aime Limited
M.L.G. Engineering Limited
Malone Industrial Investments Limited
Malone Industrial Securitees Limited
Marlborough Holdings Limited
North Belfast Cars Limited
Northern Ireland Carpets Limited
Parkgate Spinners Limited
Peoples Stores Limited
Punjana Limited
R. Courtney (Construction) Limited
Rose Garden Centre Limited — The
SJ. McDowell Egg Group (Ballymena) Limited
S.M. Insulations (Ireland) Limited
Samuel McLaurin & Co. Limited
Spacedyers Limited
Spacedyers (Sales) Limited
Sperrin Metal Products Company Limited
Thomas Keenan and Sons Limited
Ulster Farm Machines Limited
Ulster Finance Limited
Ulster Poly Extruders Limited
W.G. Shiels & Sons Limited
Whitehouse Bleaching & Finishing Company Limited —

The
William Ross & Co Limited

Document
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NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

19.5.75
"

' '

20.5.75
a

21.5.75
23.5.75
29.5.75
"

' '

N 1. 10697
Nl. 10698
Nl. 10699
N 1.1 0700
Nl. 10701
Nl. 10702
Nl. 10703
Nl. 10704
Nl. 10705
Nl. 10706
Nl. 10707

M.K.B. Electronics (Moira) Limited
Springhill Tile Co. Limited
Gorran Northern Finance Limited
Peninsula Garages Limited
Rock Busters Limited
Indicators International Limited
Whiterock Business Services Limited
Nestin Limited
Fistin Limited
Vandaf Limited
Tinanna Limited
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Date of
receipt or

issue

30.5.75
n
n

Company
Number

Nl. 10708
Nl. 10709
NI.10710

Name of Company

Labour Services Limited
Newcastle Trailer Park Limited
W.H. Waugh & Co. Limited

Document

A E
A E
A E

CHANGE OF NAME

9.5.75

16.5.75

19.5.75

20.5.75

NI.36

NI.3873

NI.7934

NI.6974

NI.1507

NI.668

Tyrone Brick Limited formerly: Coal island Brick &
Pipe Co. Limited

Coalisland Brick & Pipe Company Limited formerly:
The Ulster Fireclay Works (1969) Limited

Falloon Brothers (Lisburn) Limited formerly:
Willmount Investments Limited

Crosshijl Quarries Limited.formerly: Ever Ready
Concrete Limited

Sicon (N.I.) Limited formerly: Beaver Engineering
(N.I.) Limited

Isaac Agnew (Holdings) Limited formerly:
Isaac Agnew, Limited

COMPANIES WINDING UP - NOTICE OF FINAL WINDING-UP MEETING

22.5.75 NI.4175 B.J. Graneer & Co. Limited
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