

SUPPLEMENT TO

The Belfast Gazette

OF FRIDAY, 30th MAY 1975

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 124

The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland) 1972

- A-Certificate of incorporation
- B-Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association
- C-Return relating to register of directors or change of directors
- D-Annual Return

- E-Address of registered office or change therein
- F-Copy of winding-up order
- G-Order for dissolution on winding-up
- H-Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
	Number NI.6767 NI.4130 NI.9691 NI.7135 NI.9790 NI.2742 NI.6441 NI.1026 NI.1007 NI.5606 NI.6180 NI.4636 NI.1044 NI.7125	Abbeyfield Omagh and District Society Limited Belfast City Glass Company Limited Betech Engineering Limited Brother International Company (Ulster) Limited Cairn Developments (NI) Limited Carol Hill Estates Limited Causeway Coast Stores Limited — The Cycles (Belfast) Limited Dunville Medical Hall Limited Edward Renton Limited George C. Hall & Company (Cash & Credit) Limited H. Scarborough & Company Limited J.C. Lamb Limited J.M.J. Contractors Limited	Document D D D D C D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
" " " " " "	NI.346 NI.2167 NI.4929 NI.6963 NI.4228 Nk,9319	John Dinsmore & Sons (Oldgreen) Limited Joseph Allison and Son Limited John E McNeely & Son Limited Joseph Flanigan & Son (Contractors) Limited Joseph Flanigan & Son Limited Limavady Shirt Manufacturing Co Limited	C E D D

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
20.5.75	NI.839	Macrete Limited	С
"	NI.6480	Martinford (NI) Limited	Ď
,,	NI.8683	North Down Sign Company Limited	
"	NI.3155	Northern Bank Pension Trust Limited	D
•	NI.8057	Northern Ireland Air Services (Holdings) Limited	DE
"	NI.8058	Northern Ireland Air Services Limited	DE
"	NI.1975	Orlit (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
••	R.634	Robert Craig & Sons (Engineers) Limited	D
"	NI.7671	Rossdowney Foods Limited	D
"	NI.8001	Sea Ferry Parcels Limited	D
"	NI.9583	Stanley Moore & Sons (Decorators) Limited	. D
"	NI.8784	Strangfjord Charterers Limited	D .
"	NI.8686	Textile Impressions' Limited	С
"	NI.7739	Trans-Channel Services Limited	D
"	NI.5679	Ulster-Swift Limited	D
"	NI.8200	W.J. Cochrane & Son (Contractors) Limited	D
"	NI.4413	W.J. Moffitt (Lurgan) Limited	D
21.5.75	NI.6855	A.T. (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
"	NI.4382	A. Halliday Limited	D
**	NI.6388	Alex Scott (Coleraine) Limited	D
•	NI.7955	Anderson & Martin (U.K.) Limited	D
"	NI.5904	Antrim Feeds Limited	D
"	NI.7825	Antrim Motor Works (1970) Limited	D
"	NI.6488	Apex Ceilings Limited	CD
•	NI.7020	Apex Ceilings (G.B. North) Limited	CD
**	NI.7021	Apex Ceilings (G.B. South) Limited	CD
**	NI.4718	Audio Relay Limited	C
**	NI.6109	Back Town Farm Limited	D
	NI.7205	Barr, Rollins & Shelland Limited	D
"	NI.6206	Belfast News Letter Limited	C
	NI.6274	Brae Norrell Limited	D
"	NI.4948	Castle Holdings (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
"	NI.6205	Century Newspapers Limited	C
	NI.5536	Charles Monaghan Limited	DE
,,	NI.5589	Chef's Place Limited — The	CD
	NI.5950	Craigantlet Egg Company Limited	C D
,,	NI.2232	Curran Properties Limited	D
.,	NI.6945 NI. 7978	Crescent Garage Limited — The F.T.C. (Lisburn) Limited	
	NI.1492	H.B. Phillips Limited	D
,,	NI.2736	Houston and Simms Limited	
••	NI.2123	Jeremiah Ambler (Ulster) Limited	D
,,	NI.9551	Johete Limited	D
,,	R.418	John Hind & Sons Limited	D
"	R.447	John Thompson and Sons Limited	D
"	NI.1630	Mainside Manufacturing Company Limited — The	D
••	NI.8564	New Ulster Investments Limited	D
••	NI.8403	N.I. Engineering Manufacturers Association Limited	CD
"	NI.5149	O'Kane (Bonders) Limited	D
•	NI.7679	Roe Motors Limited	В
,,	NI.7113	Scottish Ulster Trading Limited	D

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
21.5.75	NI.7833	Charidan Landar Limited	
21.5.75	NI.10630	Sheridan Leasing Limited Slack & Parr (Enniskillen) Limited	D C
,,	NI.2394	Steel and Glover (Belfast) Limited	0
,,	R.703	Sumner & McMillan Limited	СБ
,,	NI.6208	Sunday News Limited	C
,,	NI.7188	Thomas S. Dixon & Company Limited	Ď
,,	R.720	Thomas S. Dixon & Co. Holdings Limited	D
<i>,,</i>	NI.4434	Ulster Farm Feeds Limited	D
	NI.7458	Unifore Investments Limited	D
"	NI.1239	W.S. McConnell & Co. (Ballyclare) Limited	D
, ,, ·	NI.9135	W.W. & S. Orr Limited	D
"	NI.7723	Wata-Heat Services Limited	D
,,	NI.7023	William McMillan (Builders) Limited	D
22.5.75	NI.10623	Albert C. Smyth (Deliveries) Limited	c
	NI.7968	Anchorage Marine Limited	Ď
· "	NI.7582	Anne Roulston (Bangor) Limited	Ď
"	NI.4691	B.J. Caraher (Distributors) Limited	D
·· .	NI.6476	Belfast Hire Purchase Company (1965) Limited	D
,,	NI.8161	Boswell Technical Developments Limited	D
	NI.8530	Bradbury Engineering Limited	D
.,	NI.9708	Clandeboye Carpets Limited	. D
.,,	NI.4346	Coleraine Investment Company Limited — The	D
,,	NI.9177	Fareways Civil Engineering (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
,,	NI.5190	Fred E. Crowe Limited	D
	NI.7482	Glencraig (Rudolf Steiner) Curative Schools Limited	CD
	NI.1667	Halls Hotel Limited	C
"	NI.4912	Hillhead Service Station Limited	D
,, ·	NI.9440	Hotel (Everglades) Limited	E
, , "	NI.7503	Instant Mixed Concrete Limited	D
"	R.344	J. & J. Haslett Limited	D
"	NI.6520	Norman Faulkner & Sons Limited	В
"	NI.933	Ovelle (Ulster) Limited	D
**	NI.1491	R. McIlroy & Sons Limited	D
"	NI.3001	S & M Food Products Limited	D
"	NI.2221	Smyth McClure Limited	. D
"	NI.2454	Springs & Accessories (NI) Limited	D D
. "	NI.7272	Ulster Angling Federation Limited	CD
"	NI.3422	W. Hanna & Coy Limited	D
"	NI.10517	William Ewart Investments Limited	ввв
"	NI.9115	Wm. McLaughlin & Sons Limited	D
23.5.75	R.48	Arthur Square Development Company Limited — The	D
"	NI.4189	Belfast Holdings Limited	D
"	NI.8585	Belfast Ropework Company Limited	С
. "	NI.6997	C. & A. Modes (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
"	NI.7865	Clifton Hotel Limited	DDE
"	NI.5872	Connswater Engineering Limited	С
"	NI.9178	Dundas Properties Limited	D
"	NI.3327	David J Thompson & Son Limited	D
"	NI.7310	Greenville Carpets Limited	C .
"	NI.1162	Hamilton McCleery & Co. Limited	С
"	NI.3220	Helcena Investments Limited	D

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
23.5.75	NI.7520	Industrial Design & Manufacture Limited	В
20.5.75	NI.8259	Inter-Capital Developments Limited	CD
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NI.6270	International Land Investments Limited	D
	NI.10647	J. & L. Rooney Builders Limited	CE
,,,	NI.4037	J. Best & Son Limited	D
. "	NI.5610	James Hale Limited	D
,,	NI.4896	Keaveney Limited	C
,,,	NI.6763	L.J.C. Wines & Spirits Limited	C
,,	NI.6227	L.J. Dunlop Plastics Limited	C
("	NI.3092	Livestock Improvements Company Limited	D
,,	NI.7778	Lotties Ladies Hair Stylists Limited	. D
	NI.5539	McCleery & L'aime Limited	. C
,,	NI.6797	M.L.G. Engineering LImited	c
,,	NI.9008	Malone Industrial Investments Limited	D
,,	NI.9008	Malone Industrial Nestments Elimited Malone Industrial Securitees Limited	0
,,	NI.9829	Marlborough Holdings Limited	D
,,	NI.9713		1
,,	NI.7222	North Belfast Cars Limited	CD
,,	NI.7222 NI.7077	Northern Ireland Carpets Limited	C C
,,	1	Parkgate Spinners Limited	· ·
,,	NI.5725	Peoples Stores Limited	D
,,	NI.3724	Punjana Limited	D
,,	NI.7321	R. Courtney (Construction) Limited	C
1	NI.2168	Rose Garden Centre Limited — The	D
,	NI.9570	S.J. McDowell Egg Group (Ballymena) Limited	D
.,,	NI.7748	S.M. Insulations (Ireland) Limited	D
<u>"</u>	NI.3881	Samuel McLaurin & Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.6978	Spacedyers Limited	С
, ,	NI.7078	Spacedyers (Sales) Limited	С
	NI.5683	Sperrin Metal Products Company Limited	В
"	NI.928	Thomas Keenan and Sons Limited	С
"	NI.7627	Ulster Farm Machines Limited	D
	NI.4558	Ulster Finance Limited	D
	NI.10597	Ulster Poly Extruders Limited	CE
"	NI.9259	W.G. Shiels & Sons Limited	D
"	R.786	Whitehouse Bleaching & Finishing Company Limited — The	ВВ
"	R.189	William Ross & Co Limited	C

NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

19.5.75 20.5.75 21.5.75 23.5.75 29.5.75	NI.10697 NI.10698 NI.10699 NI.10700 NI.10701 NI.10702 NI.10703 NI.10704 NI.10705 NI.10706 NI.10707	M.K.B. Electronics (Moira) Limited Springhill Tile Co. Limited Gorran Northern Finance Limited Peninsula Garages Limited Rock Busters Limited Indicators International Limited Whiterock Business Services Limited Nestin Limited Fistin Limited Vandaf Limited Tinanna Limited	A A A A A A A A A

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
30.5.75	NI.10708 NI.10709 NI.10710	Labour Services Limited Newcastle Trailer Park Limited W.H. Waugh & Co. Limited	A E A E A E
CHANGE OF NA	ME	•	
9.5.75	NI.36	Tyrone Brick Limited formerly: Coalisland Brick & Pipe Co. Limited	A
"	NI.3873	Coalisland Brick & Pipe Company Limited formerly: The Ulster Fireclay Works (1969) Limited	A
16.5.75	NI.7934	Falloon Brothers (Lisburn) Limited formerly: Willmount Investments Limited	A
19.5.75	NI.6974	Crosshill Quarries Limited.formerly: Ever Ready	
20.5.75	NI.1507	Concrete Limited Sicon (N.I.) Limited formerly: Beaver Engineering	A
	NI.668	(N.I.) Limited Isaac Agnew (Holdings) Limited formerly:	A
COMPANIES	DINCHE NOT	Isaac Agnew, Limited	A
1	1 1	CE OF FINAL WINDING-UP MEETING	. 1
22.5.75	NI.4175	B.J. Graneer & Co. Limited	н

PRINTED BY THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE being the Officer appointed to print the Acts of the Parliament of Northern Ireland BELFAST: PUBLISHED BY HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE 1975

Price 3p net
PRINTED IN NORTHERN IRELAND

ISBN 0 337 73154 3